

## Department of Communications www.dekalbcountyga.gov

## **MEDIA CONTACT**

Elisa Murphy, Chief Ethics Officer Email:emurphy@dekalbcountyga.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 12, 2024

## **DeKalb County Board of Ethics to Meet September 19, 2024**

**DECATUR, GA** – The DeKalb County Board of Ethics will conduct its Regular Public Meeting on Thursday, September 19, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. The meeting will be held via Zoom at <a href="https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/88137432677">https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/88137432677</a>. Join by phone **at 602-333-0032** or **888-270-9936** and use conference **code 171493** 

## Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Adoption of Agenda
- III. Administrative Items
  - A. Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting of August 15, 2024
  - B. Board of Ethics' Committees
  - C. Ethics Officer's Monthly Report
- IV. Preliminary Cases
  A. 2024-10: Denise "Shawn" Alexander v. Pat D. Spencer
  B. 2024-11: Jessica Carr v. Tracy Mohammed
- V. Public Comments
- VI. Comments from the Board of Ethics
- VII. Executive Session to Discuss Pending Litigation and Personnel Issues
  - A. Motion to Convene an Executive Session
  - B. Motion to Adjourn an Executive Session
  - C. Motion to Approve the Executive Session Affidavit
- VIII. Announcement of Next Regular Meeting Date of Thursday, October 17, 2024
- IX. Adjournment